IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA APPELLATE SIDE

PPC/04/CORR.NOTICE/14-15

This relates to rectification in Notices No. PPC/01/N.I.T/14-15, PPC/02/N.I.Q/14-15 & PPC/03/Notice/13-14, all dated 24.4.2014.

In PPC/01/N.I.T/14-15 dated 24.4.2014, the 'Copy Speed' in respect of 'Type-A: Medium Capacity Photocopier' should be read as 35 pages/minute instead of 25 pages/minute.

In PPC/02/N.I.Q/14-15 dated 24.4.2014, the condition that 'Quotation Form' should be collected from the office of D.R (Accounts) should be ignored. Only copy draft-Agreement should be collected from the office of the named official.

PPC/03/Notice/13-14 dated 24.4.2014 should be read as 'PPC/03/Notice/14-15 dated 24.4.2015.'

This is for the information of all concerned.

Joint Registrar (General Administration - II)

Dated, the 25th April, 2014. High Court, A.S, Calcutta.